
 

2026 Arctic Winter Games 
Team Alberta North Results 

 
RESULTS – Thursday March 12th 

 

Ulu Count: Gold     5 Silver      6 Bronze      5 

Medal Standings 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze Total 

  Alaska 58 51 63 172 
  Yukon 43 48 38 129 

  Alberta North  25 31 28 84 
   NWT  29 21 15 65 
  Kalaallit Nunaat 20 17 16 53 
  Nunavut 4 13 10 27 
   Sápmi  8 4 5 17 
   Nunavik  1 4 3 8 

 
Archery 
 

Barebow Female, Individual Round 2 
 Sofia Stikker (Grande Prairie) 

 
176 / 351 

Barebow Male, Individual Round 2 
  Austin Dougherty (Grande Prairie)  

 
358 / 665 

Compound Female, Individual Round 2 
 Keyanna Cormier (Fort McMurray) 
 Trinity Dyck (Sexsmith) 

 
496 / 985 

557 / 1101 
Compound Male, Individual Round 2 
 Drew Piepgrass (Grande Prairie) 
 Weston Strban (Bezanson) 

 
531 / 1090 
518 / 1024 

 
 

Arctic Sports 
 

Open Male, Kneel Jump 
  Liam Bilyk (High Prairie) 

 
22nd 

Open Female, Alaskan High Kick 
   Samantha Ladwig (Grande Prairie) 
   Emma Noskey (Grande Prairie) 
   Vanessa Carrier (Grande Prairie) 
   Allegra Pardy (Grande Prairie)  

 
10th 
12th 
20th 
20th 

Open Male, Alaskan High Kick 
  Liam Bilyk (High Prairie) 

 
13th 

U17 Male, One Foot High Kick 
   Rhys Iverson (Bezanson) 

 
16th 

U17 Female, Arm Pull 
  Locklynn Hippard (Grande Prairie)    
  Brooklyn Wills (Grande Prairie)   

 
9th 

10th 
Open Female, Arm Pull  
  Emma Noskey (Grande Prairie) 
  Vanessa Carrier (Grande Prairie) 
  Samantha Ladwig (Grande Prairie) 
  Allegra Pardy (Grande Prairie)  

 
6th 
9th 

15th 
20th 

U17 Male, Arm Pull 
   Rhys Iverson (Bezanson) 

 
10th 

U17 Female, One Foot High Kick 
  Locklynn Hippard (Grande Prairie)    
  Brooklyn Wills (Grande Prairie)   

 
9th 

10th 

 
  



 

Badminton 
 

U16 Male, Singles  
   William Gavino (Fort McMurray) vs NU 

 
2-0 

U16 Female, Singles vs AB 
   Aditi Jiju (Fort McMurray)  
   Jamie Napo (Fort McMurray)  

 
2-0 
0-2 

U18 Female, Singles  
   Abbie Wang (Fort McMurray) vs KN 

 
0-2 

U18 Male, Singles vs AB 
   Christoffe Yeoj Fabian (Fort McMurray)  
   Eric Funk (Beaverlodge)  

 
2-0 
0-2 

U16 Female, Doubles vs YK 
   Aditi Jiju (Fort McMurray) 
   Jamie Napo (Fort McMurray) 

 
2-0 

U18 Female, Doubles vs NU 
   Abby Bilyk (High Prairie) 
   Abbie Wang (Fort McMurray) 

 
2-0 

U18 Male, Doubles vs NU 
   Christoffe Yeoj Fabian (Fort McMurray) 
   Eric Funk (Beaverlodge) 

 
2-0 

U16 Mixed Doubles  
   Aditi Jiju (Fort McMurray) vs KN 
     Jackson Yang (Fort McMurray)  
   Jamie Napo (Fort McMurray) vs KN 
     William Gavino (Fort McMurray) 

 
0-2 

 
1-2 

U18 Mixed Doubles vs  
B   Abbie Wang (Fort McMurray) vs NU 
     Christoffe Yeoj Fabian (Fort McMurray) 

 
2-0 

Basketball, Female 
 
Semi Finals 
Alberta North  87    vs    Nunavut  21 
 

Janelle Abada (Fort McMurray) 
Pepper Bohlmann (GP) 
Emily Ding (Grande Prairie) 
Aja Hingano (Grande Prairie) 
Malia Hingano (Grande Prairie) 

Keira Komarnicki (High Level) 
Priya Pilat (Grande Prairie) 
Ainsley Price (High Level) 
AJ Rebong (High Level) 
Tyller Rude (Beaverlodge) 

 
Alberta North Record 5-0    

 
Basketball, Male 
 
Semi Finals 
Alberta North  109    vs     Alaska  58 
 

Finn Bayly (Grande Prairie) 
Ezra Dahl (County of GP) 
Dumo Denni-Fiberesima (FMM) 
Holden LaCroix (Grande Prairie) 
Kobe Lance (Fort McMurray) 

Emmanuel Okei (FMM) 
Chidera Oyetunde (GP) 
Gabriel Oyetunde (GP) 
Jeremy Payne (Fort McMurray) 
Mason Witty (Valleyview) 

 
Alberta North Record 4-1    

 

Biathlon Ski 
 

U15 Female, Mass Start 5km 
  Catherine Van Zyl (Fort McMurray)  
  Edith Harrison (Fort McMurray)    

 
SILVER 

6th 
U15 Male, Mass Start 5km 
  Liam Penner (Grande Prairie) 

 
7th 

U18 Female, Mass Start 7.5km 
  Tula Sundholm (Fort McMurray)    
  Kaitlynn Briere (County of Grande Prairie) 

 
4th 
7th 

U18 Male, Mass Start 7.5km 
  James Hartman (Grande Prairie) 
  Daniel Van Zyl (Fort McMurray) 

 
5th 
6th 

 
Dene Games 
 

U18 Female, Finger Pull 
  Isabelle Tuccaro (Fort Chipewyan)    
  Payton Hamelin (Valleyview) 
  McKenzie Auger (Chateh) 
  Marley Napio (Valleyview) 

 
BRONZE 

5th 
21st 

 
U18 Male, Finger Pull 
  Ashley Chisaakay (Dene Tha) 
  Tyrell Marcel (Fort Chipewyan) 
  Elgin Meneen (High Level)   
  Emery House (High Level) 

 
6th 
9th 

23rd 
27th 

Open Male, Finger Pull 
  Colby Courtoreille (Fort Chipewyan) 
  Emmanuel Auger (Chateh) 
  Emery Ahkimnachie (Chateh) 
  Tyrell Yahkinneah (Meander River) 

 
10th 
18th 
24th 
26th 

 
Figure Skating 
 

Team Event GOLD 
Hailey Benoit (Fort McMurray 
Kaylee Cobick (Grimshaw) 
Carly Elliott-Otto (Grimshaw) 
Kirsten Harder (LaCrete) 
Madison Heighington (Beaverlodge) 
Mya Hussey (Grande Prairie)  
Elyssa McLellan (Grovedale) 
Isabella Scheers (Fort McMurray) 

 

 
Futsal, U16 Female 
 
Alberta North  1    vs  Alaska   4 
5th vs 6th Place Game 
Alberta North  4    vs  Nunavut   1 
 

Aleya Allison (Grande Prairie) 
Kinley Budgell (Fort McMurray) 
Nina Hartford (Grande Prairie) 
Addisyn Juhlin (Fort McMurray) 
Ashleigh Malcolm (GP) 

Alyssa Martir (Fort McMuray) 
Victoria Ocampo Munoz (FMM) 
Srishti Sharma (Fort McMurray) 
Jayla Vigilance (Fort McMurray) 
 

 
Alberta North Record 1-3-1   5th     

 
  



 

Futsal, U16 Male 
 
Alberta North  6    vs  Northwest Territories 2 
 

Blake Dion (Fort McMurray) 
Ezechial Dje (Grande Prairie) 
Jackson Doumont (Grande Prairie) 
Eric Jin (Grande Prairie) 
Ali Kahwaji (Slave Lake) 

Ali Kourani (Fort McMurray) 
Fausto Perez (Grande Prairie) 
Roen Takeuchi (GP) 
Merrick Van Gaalen (GP) 

 
Alberta North Record 3-1-1              

 
Gymnastics 
 

Vault 
  Chloe Poirier (Fort McMurray) 
  Elise Hartman (Grande Prairie)   
  Alba Dickinson (Fort McMurray) 
  Bristelle Kaiser (County of GP) 

 
BRONZE 

6th 
8th 

11th 
Uneven Bars 
  Alba Dickinson (Fort McMurray) 
  Chloe Poirier (Fort McMurray) 
  Elise Hartman (Grande Prairie) 
  Bristelle Kaiser (County of GP) 

 
SILVER 

BRONZE  
4th 

11th 
Balance Beam 
  Elise Hartman (Grande Prairie)   
  Alba Dickinson (Fort McMurray) 
  Chloe Poirier (Fort McMurray) 
  Bristelle Kaiser (County of GP) 

  
GOLD 

SILVER 
4th 
5th 

Floor 
  Chloe Poirier (Fort McMurray)    
  Alba Dickinson (Fort McMurray) 
  Elise Hartman (Grande Prairie) 
  Bristelle Kaiser (County of GP) 

 
SILVER 

8th 
9th 

12th 
All Around 
  Chloe Poirier (Fort McMurray)  
  Elise Hartman (Grande Prairie)  
  Alba Dickinson (Fort McMurray) 
  Bristelle Kaiser (County of GP) 

 
GOLD 

4th 
6th 
8th 

 
Hockey, U19 Female 
 
Semi Finals 
Alberta North  5    vs  Yukon   2 
 

Kamryn Bissell (Spirit River) 
Payton Christie (Wembley) 
Brianna Davis (Fort McMurray) 
Brooke Funk (Beaverlodge) 
Mela Gardecki (Manning) 
Maddison Green (Slave Lake) 
Ava McCarthy (Fort McMurray) 
Elizabeth McLeod (GP) 
Kenna Mortson (Manning) 

Isabelle Normand (Slave Lake) 
Pamela Radke (Grande Prairie) 
Sidney Rigler (Grande Prairie) 
Lyliah Savich (County of GP) 
Tyra Shantz (High Prairie) 
Mikka Sinclair (Wabasca) 
Ayla Walton (Manning) 
Toni-Anne Wells (Grimshaw) 

 
Alberta North Record 5-0    

 

Hockey, U15 Later Male 
 
Semi Finals 
Alberta North  2    vs  Yukon   4 
 

Brady Braun (Wembley) 
Cam DeSchipper (Beaverlodge) 
Zachary Driedger (Mackenzie) 
Lane Dunnigan (Beaverlodge) 
Ryland Eben-Ebenau (Slave Lk) 
Austin Evarts (Sexsmith) 
Hayden Ginnis (Grande Prairie) 
Parker Harris (Fort McMurray) 
Cruze Henley (Girouxville) 

Maddox Hnydyk (Grande Prairie) 
Sawyer Howrish (Grande Prairie) 
Aiden Kay (Grande Prairie) 
Trentin Knibb-Willier (Grouard) 
Marcus Lee (Grande Prairie) 
Deacon Moore (Grande Prairie) 
William Senkow (Grande Prairie) 
Caithen Thunder (Wabasca) 

 
Alberta North Record 5-0    

 
Snowboarding 
 

U16 Male, Snowboardcross 
  Rohnyn Penner (Grovedale)  
  Liam Lewis (County of Grande Prairie)   

 
4th 
7th 

U14 Female, Snowboardcross 
  Miah Gillis (County of Grande Prairie) 
  Allison Ottenbreit (County of GP) 

 
SILVER 

7th 
U14 Male, Snowboardcross 
  Tasen Fritshaw (Grande Prairie) 
  Reeve Dobovich (Grande Prairie)    

 
7th 
8th 

U16 Male, Overall 
  Rohnyn Penner (Grovedale)  
  Liam Lewis (County of Grande Prairie)   

 
6th 
7th 

U14 Female, Overall 
   Miah Gillis (County of Grande Prairie) 
   Allison Ottenbreit (County of GP) 

 
GOLD 

4th 
U14 Male, Overall 
  Tasen Fritshaw (Grande Prairie) 
  Reeve Dobovich (Grande Prairie) 

 
7th 
8th 

 
Speed Skating 
 

U19 Female, 777m 
   Ola Gawlak (Grande Prairie) 

 
GOLD 

U19 Male, 777m  
   Derian Boechler (Grande Prairie) 

 
BRONZE 

U15 Female, 500m 
  June Lynch (Peace River) 
  Autumn Munn (Sexsmith) 
  Claire Cook (Peace River) 
  Rylee Krawetz (County of GP) 

 
SILVER 

BRONZE 
6th 

11th 
U15 Male, 500m 
  Chase Krawetz (County of GP) 
  Mason Higgins-Porter (Grande Prairie) 

 
11th 
12th 

 
  



 

Volleyball Female 
 
Semi Finals 
Alberta North  3    vs  Nunavut   0 
 

Maddy Bishop (Fort McMurray) 
Chalene Chalmers (Fairview) 
Gracie Dolen (Spirit River) 
Bria Hansen (Grande Prairie) 
Loann MacAlister (Wembley) 
Tayte Nordhagen (Beaverlodge) 

Saige Pilat (Grande Prairie) 
Sadie Poonja (Grande Prairie) 
Jordin Scheck (Grande Prairie) 
Raya Stringer (County of GP) 
Taylor Suter (Grande Prairie) 
Farrah Villeneuve (Peace River) 

 
Alberta North Record 5-0    

 

Volleyball Male 
 
Semi Finals 
Alberta North  3    vs  Northwest Territories        0     
 

Landon Adlam (Fort McMurray) 
Gavin Cassell (Fort McMurray) 
Blessing Ikpong (GP 
Sawyer Irvine (Fairview) 
Andre Leblond (Fort McMurray) 
Tripp McLeod (Grande Prairie) 

Reid Nicholson (Fort McMurray) 
Luke Oja (Grande Prairie) 
Elliot Rourke (Beaverlodge) 
Henry Schmidt (Beaverlodge) 
Riley Spurrell (Fort McMurray) 
Jakob Young (Grande Prairie) 

 
Alberta North Record 5-0   

 



 

 


